ELECTION RESULTS FOR STATE ELECTION -- ANDOVER, MA -- 11/06/2018

SENATOR IN CONGRESS
ELIZABETH WARREN
GEOFF DIEHL
SHIVA AYYADURAI
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

GOVERNOR & LT. GOVERNOR

BAKER AND POLITO
GONZALEZ AND PALFREY
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

ATTORNEY GENERAL
MAURA HEALEY
JAMES R. MCMAHON, 111
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

SECRETARY OF STATE
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
ANTHONY M. AMORE
JUAN G. SANCHEZ, JR.
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

TREASURER
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG
KEIKO M. ORRALL
JAMIE M. GUERIN
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

AUDITOR
SUZANNE M. BUMP
HELEN BRADY
DANIEL FISHMAN
EDWARD J. STAMAS
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

REP. IN CONGRESS 3RD

DIST
RICK GREEN
LORI LOUREIRO TRAHAN
MICHAEL P. MULLEN
Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

REP. IN CONGRESS 6TH DIST

SETH W. MOULTON
JOSEPH S. SCHNEIDER

MARY JEAN CHARBONNEAU

Blanks
Misc. Others
Totals

COUNCILLOR 5TH DISTRICT

EILEEN R. DUFF
RICHARD A. BAKER
MARC C. MERCIER
Blanks

P1

963
476
59
16

1515

969
514
28

1515

1095
389
31

1515

1059
344
67
43

1515

1023
371
51
69

1515

919
389
83
41
83

1515

1086
362
36
30

1515

969
416
39
91

P2

1065
749
99
28

1945

1414
478
46

1945

1294
616
35

1945

1239
575
50
81

1945

1193
602
47
102

1945

1047
651
87
35
124

1945

655
1181
59
49

1945

1074
686
52
133

P3

1181
627
67
19

1897

1290
550
52

1897

1361
508
28

1897

1345
452
53
46

1897

1268
490
61
78

1897

1124
534
107

38
94

1897

521
1269
63
42

1897

1173
528
69
125

P4

978
784
81
20

1864

1394
425
37

1864

1190
638
35

1864

1195
570
34
65

1864

1113
630
30
89

1864

950
704
75
28
106

1864

666
1116
45
35

1864

983
691

53
136

P5

1041
740
129

31

1945

1456
439
46

1945

1275
641
29

1945

1282
571
38
54

1945

1186
644
36
79

1945

1052
691
103

21
78

1945

662
1192
53
37

1945

1093
684
65
103

P6

971
750
73
20

2
1816

1320
434
55

1816

1132
650
33

1816

1120
594
40
61

1816

1058
655
30
73

1816

926
686
85
22
97

1816

662
1072
45
37

1816

966
660

68
122

P7 PT7A

803
582
61
15

3
1464

1085
343
32

1464

953
482
28

1464

957
420
36
51

1464

880
473
39
71

1464

788
501
73
27
74

1464

504
884
39
36

1464

810
512

38
103

204
142
24
6

0
376

275

87

12

376

249

123

376

256
103

©

376

233
120

15

376

193

131

26

18

376

233
116
18

376

203
133
18

P8

1065
660
91
22

1842

1297
494
46

1842

1220
586
36

1842

1197
537
50
57

1842

1122
565
53
101

1842

965
616
112

31
117

1842

1175
553
66
44

1842

1030
600
73
137

P9

986
765
89
28

1
1869

1393
422
46

1869

1206
617
44

1869

1163
576
48
81

1869

1108
622
42
95

1869

970
666
91
33
107

1869

651
1109
52
56

1869

991
681

54
142

TOTALS

9257
6275
773
205
23
16533

11893
4186
400
54
16533

10975
5250
303

16533

10813
4742
423
548

16533

10184
5172
397
772

16533

8934
5569
842
284
898

16533

4321
7823
356
292

12800

2494
1031
120
83

3733

9292
5591

529
1093



Misc. Others 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 21 2 1 28
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533



SENATOR IN GENERAL

COURT

2ND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX

DIST
JOSEPH M. ESPINOLA, 111 425 641 549 656 680 639 487 126 603 678 5484
BARRY R. FINEGOLD 1041 1227 1277 1136 1199 1107 931 239 1171 1097 10425
Blanks 48 74 68 69 64 67 46 10 67 513
Misc. Others 1 3 3 3 2 3 0 1 1 94 111
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533

REP. IN GENERAL COURT
17TH ESSEX DISTRICT

FRANK A. MORAN - 1378 1434 1312 - - - - - - 4124
Blanks - 19 445 524 - - - - - - 988
Misc Others - 548 18 28 - - - - - - 594
Totals - 1945 1897 1864 - - - - - - 5706

REP. IN GENERAL COURT
18TH ESSEX DISTRICT

JAMES J. LYONS, JR. 442 - - - 806 801 563 149 674 755 4190
TRAM NGUYEN 1040 1101 983 872 218 1133 1078
Blanks 33 - - - 38 32 29 9 34 36 211
Misc. Others 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Totals 1515 - - - 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 10827
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
JONATHAN W. BLODGETT 1179 1378 1438 1313 1396 1267 1033 279 1299 1321 11903
Blanks 327 550 444 526 522 523 419 94 504 527 4436
Misc. Others 9 17 15 25 27 26 12 3 39 21 194
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533
CLERK OF COURTS
THOMAS H. DRISCOLL, JR. 1162 1352 1413 1301 1386 1254 1024 281 1285 1313 11771
Blanks 345 18 468 542 533 540 432 93 528 539 4038
Misc. Others 8 575 16 21 26 22 8 2 29 17 724
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533

REGISTER OF DEEDS
ESSEX COUNTY

M. PAUL IANNUCCILLO 1165 1382 1438 1316 1390 1278 1033 278 1303 1318 11901
Blanks 340 546 443 524 529 520 425 93 510 534 4464
Misc. Others 10 17 16 24 26 18 6 5 29 17 168
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533
BALLOT QUESTION 1
Yes 384 477 506 406 403 372 328 92 373 342 3683
No 1052 1380 1335 1418 1499 1399 1087 275 1398 1457 12300
Blank 79 88 56 40 43 45 49 9 71 70 550
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533
BALLOT QUESTION 2
Yes 1084 1232 1371 1218 1297 1229 997 265 1243 1219 11155
No 368 588 479 589 598 543 423 104 533 566 4791
Blank 63 125 47 57 50 44 44 7 66 84 587
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533
BALLOT QUESTION 3
Yes 1148 1249 1362 1181 1296 1178 988 249 1242 1195 11088
No 330 612 501 651 614 614 438 120 548 625 5053
Blank 37 84 34 32 35 24 38 7 52 49 392
Totals 1515 1945 1897 1864 1945 1816 1464 376 1842 1869 16533
*Write-in

A true record

ATTEST

Austin P. Simko
Town Clerk
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